## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:	)	
APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE COMMITTEE ON SUPERIOR COURT	) ) ) )	Administrative Order No. 2009 - 13

In accordance with Arizona Code of Judicial Administration § 1-105, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members to the Committee on Superior Court.

By virtue of his position as Chairperson of the Committee on Probation, David Sanders has served on the Committee on Superior Court since April 2006. Mr. Sanders is no longer Chairperson of the Committee on Probation and, therefore, is no longer eligible to serve on the Committee on Superior Court.

Effective January 1, 2009, Tim Hardy was appointed Chairperson of the Committee on Probation. Now, therefore, after due consideration,

IT IS ORDERED that Tim Hardy is appointed to the Committee on Superior Court to serve as long as he holds his position as Chairperson of the Committee on Probation.

Dated this 22nd day of January, 2009.

RUTH V. McGREGOR Chief Justice